2024 Annual Report
Int. ILCA 4 Class Association

World Sailing policies outline the requirements that World Sailing Class Associations must meet to
maintain their designation and the right to hold a World Championship. This report, compiled by World
Sailing, summarises the key information provided by each Class Association, including governance
details, technical oversight, equipment manufacturers, member representation, and championship
events.

General Information

Chairman/President Secretary/Manager

Tracy Usher Eric Faust

Class main contact: Eric Faust; office@laserinternational.org
Class website: www.laserinternational.org

Class mail address:

PO Box 49250, Austin

Texas, 78765,

USA

Technical & Equipment Control

Technical Representative for WS

Santiago Sampaio (POR)

Technical Committee Members

Chris Tunstall (GBR), Clive Humphris (AUS), Louis Moysan (FRA), Santiago Sampaio
(POR), Margarida Lopes (ESP), Andrew Holdsworth (USA)

International Measurers

Charlotte Abadie (FRA), Ron Barak (ISR), Laura Donnelly (USA), Aileen Loo (SGP), Pilar
Lopez Fernandez (ESP), Nuria Oliver Rossello (ESP), Howie Suen (HKG), Ulrich Voglmaier
(GER), Javier Blanco Gomez (ESP), Graeme Harbour (AUS), Panos Mavrogeorgis (GRE),

Chief Measurer: Aileen Loo (SGP)
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General Boat Information

Total number of new boats built in 2024 1881

Builders

Hull manufacturers Licensed Builder

Company Price of a complete boat without
Name sails (ex VAT) Comments

Ovington Boats

Lid www.ovingtonboats.com GBP £ 5537

Performance

Sailcraft www.psasailing.com.au AUD $ 9900,00

Australia
Performance . .

Sailcraft Japan WWW.PSjpoN.CO.jp GBP £ 5400,00

Devcg’rrl Zomng www.devotisailing.com EURO € 5100,00
Nautivela s.r.l. www.nautivela.com EURO € 7400,00

Rio Tecna srl, www.riotecna.com, info@riotecna.com
Element 6 Evolution Co Ltd, www.elementé.asia, john@elementé.asia
Qingdao Zou Inter Marine Co Ltd, www.zouintermarine.com, penny.ma@zouintermarine.com
Fareast Boats, www.fareastboats.com, info@fareastboat

Sofl Lofts ve Licensed
CompryName | wabsie o
North Monﬂgc’ruring Put www.northsails.com GBP £ 395,00
Hyde Sails Cebu Inc. www.hydesails.com GBP £ 395
New Performance www.neilprydesails.com GBP £ 395

Watersports Mfg. Ltd.

Rig manufacturers Licensing or approval required
Price
Company Name (ex
VAT
CST Composites www.cstcomposites.com oot
price
Selden Mast Ltd. www.seldenmast.com includes
the ri
Technocar MC 2003 Kft www.seldenmast.com °no
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Appendages manufacturers Licensing or approval required

Devoti Sailing sro www.devotisailing.com

Ovington Boats Ltd.  www.ovingtonboats.com The boat price includes

appendages
Element 6 Evolution www.elementé.asia
Co Lid, : _—
Members
Nations with the most representation in (Number of active boats)
the Class
USA/CAN 1560
GER 1300
ITA 1231
GBR 957
JPN 764
2024 World Championship
World Championship 2024 ILCA 4 Youth World Championships

https://2024ilcad4youth.ilca-worlds.org
Venue name Viana do Castelo

Venue Country Portugal

2025 World Championship
World Championship 2025 ILCA 4 Youth World Championships

https://2025ilcad4youth.ilca-worlds.org
Venue name Los Angeles

Venue Country USA
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http://www.element6.asia/

